AMENDMENT NO. 3
CBE NO. 606080-21
ELIGIBILITY GRANT TEMPORARY STAFFING

THIS AMENDMENT TO STATEMENT OF WORK (this “AMENDMENT”) is made and
entered into this day of 2023, by and between CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
(hereinafter referred to as “Client”), and PROTIVITI INC. (hereinafter referred to as “Protiviti™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into that certain Master Services Agreement under CBE Number
606080-21 dated as of December 17, 2021 (hereinafter referred to as the Agreement); and

WHEREAS, in connection with Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement, the parties entered into the
Statement of Work; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Statement of Work dated January 5, 2023, to re-
allocate certain funds authorized thereunder and to extend the termination date thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Statement of Work as follows:

1. The first full paragraph under the table in the “Professional Fees and Expenses” section of the
Statement of Work is amended and restated to read as follows:

“The estimated Protiviti fees of $12,801,600 under this Statement of Work include: 18 resources
reporting directly to Client for 52 weeks from 1st January 2023 through 31st December 2023; 7
call center resources and 1 call center manager reporting directly to Client for 52 weeks from Ist
January 2023 through 31st December 2023; 185 processors and 11 CMIS resources reporting
directly to Client for 52 weeks from 1st January 2023 through 31st December; and 22 leads (5
Team leads and 17 Pod leads reporting directly to Client for 52 weeks from 1st January 2023
through 31st December 2023.”

2. The following language is added at the end of the “Professional Fees and Expenses™ section of
the Statement of Work:

“Protiviti shall dedicate a portion of the estimated fees of $12,801,600 under this Statement of Work
to a select number of resources in the form of a retention bonus to secure the commitment of
resources until the completion of the services.

Role Bonus Pay Rates
Higher Productive Processor 6.5 - 15.0 (avg

per 40/hour work week) 2000.00

Mid Productive Processor 5.0 - 6.49 (avg per 1000.00

40/hour work week)

Fraud & Case Appeals 2000.00

Call Centers (Inbound & Outbound) 1000.00

Pod Leads 2000.00

Final Approvers 2000.00

P:APUN._WORK\_CBES\2021\C606080MAWARDED CONTRACT(SNAMENDMENTS\AMENDMENT NO. 3



Former Approvers 2000.00
Tiger Team 1000.00
Team Leads 250.00

Resources will be allocated into the above groups either based on performance or role.”

3. For clarity, this Amendment represents a no cost change.

Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of the Statement of Work shall remain in full
force and effect.

CLIENT: PROTIVITIL:
COUNTY OF CLARK, NEVADA PROTIVITI INC.
DocuSigned by:
Mart: Losmell
By: By: D4BF45171D8C489...
JESSICA COLVIN MARK GOSNELL
Chief Financial Officer Managing Director
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney

v o felt Lon 22t Lient
By: son Patchett for Elizabeth Vibért (Apr 5, 12:32 PDT)
ELIZABETH VIBERT

Deputy District Attorney

PAPUN._WORK\_CBES\2021\C606080\AWARDED CONTRACT(SNAMENDMENTS\AMENDMENT NO. 3



